
Name Organization Phone # Email

Bob Mickelson Kimley-Horn 623-825-0493 rmickelson37@q.com

Brent Cain HDR 602-522-7782 brent.cain@hdrinc.com

Bryan Patterson Kimley-Horn 480-201-9163 bryan.patterson@kimley-horn.com

Chasidy English Baker 602-308-8813 cenglish@mbakercorp.com

Dan Hartig Ayres Association 602-275-2655 hartig@ayresassociates.com

Dana Biscan Burgess& Niple 602-244-8100 dana.biscan@burgessnipple.com

Darrell Truitt EPS Group 480-503-2250 darrel.truitt@epsgroupinc.com

David Kinnerr United Civil Group 602-265-6155 ssimpson@unitedcivilgroup.com

David Perkins Kimely-Horn 480-756-6139 dave.perkins@kimley-horn.com

James Witkowski EPS Group 520-408-1400 james.withkowski@EPSGroupInc.com

Jason Pagnard Burgess& Niple 602-244-8100 jason.pagnard@burgessnipple.com

Jim C. Lee Lee Engineering 602-955-7206 jlee@lee-eng.com

Kevin Kugler RBF 602-467-2200 kkugler@rbf.com

Marta Gerber Michael Baker 602-798-7533 mgerber@mbakercorp.com

Michael Bell ESI Corp 602-265-6120 mbbell@esicorp.net

Mike Sabatini Baker 602-798-7571 michael.sabatini@mbakercorp.com

Paul Basha EPS Group 480-503-2250 paul.basha@epsgroupinc.com

Pre-proposal Conference Attendees

US-60/Grand Avenue Corridor Optimization, Access Management, 
and System Study (COMPASS)

Pre-proposal Conference
Thursday, December 1, 2011

Attendence Roster


